ACT 59

H.B. NO. 3046-78

A Bill for an Act Relating to Examination Fees for Psychologist Licenses. Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 465-12, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"Sec. 465-12 Fees; disposition. The fees required by this chapter, none of which are refundable, shall be as follows:

(1) Application fee	\$10
(2) Examination fee	. 75
(3) Certificate fee	. 15
(4) Renewal fee	. 30
(5) Temporary permit fee	. 15
All fees shall be paid to the director of regulatory agencies and sha	ll be

All fees shall be paid to the director of regulatory agencies and shall be deposited by him with the director of finance to the credit of the general fund."

ACT 59

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 8, 1978.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.